08/08/2025 DATE: WV ABC Administration MONTHLY VIOLATION SETTLEMENT REPORT

FOR: July 2025

BERKELEY COUNTY

SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS LEDO PIZZA

171 RETAIL COMMONS PARKWAY,

MARTINSBURG, WV 25403 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 03/20/2025

CLASS A BEER AND WINE VIOLATION(S):

176-1-6.1.C U-301 SELL, FURNISH, PERMIT UNDERAGE

PAGE:

1

11-16-18(A)(3) U-003 SELL, FURNISH, GIVE UNDERAGE

\* \* \* KITZIE'S TAVERN SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

5759 WILLIAMSPORT PIKE, STE 100,

FALLING WATERS, WV 25419 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 05/01/2025

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

60-7-12(A)(3)U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

> 175-2-4.2 U-101 SELL/REQUIRE PROOF OF ID

175-2-5.1.1.C U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT

OLLIE'S VIP NORTH SIDE \* \* \* SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

36 VERONICA DRIVE,

MARTINSBURG, WV 25404 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 05/01/2025

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

175-2-4.2 U-101 SELL/REQUIRE PROOF OF ID

60-7-12(A)(3)U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT 175-2-5.1.1.C

RUBY'S SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

5724 HAMMONDS MILL ROAD, SUITE I

MARTINSBURG, WV 25404 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 05/01/2025

FOR: July 2025

WV ABC Administration MONTHLY VIOLATION SETTLEMENT REPORT

PAGE:

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

175-2-4.2 U-101 SELL/REQUIRE PROOF OF ID

60-7-12(A)(3) U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

175-2-5.1.1.C U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT

BROOKE COUNTY

\*\*\* CRAZY MEXICAN RESTAURANT & GRILL, LLC SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

271 THREE SPRINGS DRIVE

WEIRTON, WV 26062 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/13/2025

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

60-7-12(A)(3) U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

175-2-5.1.1.C U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT

175-2-4.2 U-101 SELL/REQUIRE PROOF OF ID

\*\*\* ROUTE 22 SPORTS BAR SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

307 THREE SPRINGS DRIVE

WEIRTON, WV TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/13/2025

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

60-7-12(A)(3) U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

175-2-5.1.1.C U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT

\*\*\* BOGEY'S NORTH CARRYOUT & HOT SPOT SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

1681 WASHINGTON PIKE

WELLSBURG, WV 26070 TOTAL FINE: \$350.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/13/2025

CLASS A BEER AND WINE VIOLATION(S):

176-1-6.1.C U-301 SELL, FURNISH, PERMIT UNDERAGE 11-16-18(A)(3) U-003 SELL, FURNISH, GIVE UNDERAGE

CABELL COUNTY

\*\*\* TARGET STORE #T-1478 SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

2070 THUNDERING HERD ROAD,

BARBOURSVILLE, WV 25504 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

WV ABC Administration MONTHLY VIOLATION SETTLEMENT REPORT

FOR: July 2025

VIOL DATE: 06/07/2025

CLASS A BEER AND WINE VIOLATION(S):

60-8-20(C) SELL, FURNISH OR GIVE WINE LESS 21/IMPAIRED

PAGE:

3

175-4-14.1.B SELL, FURNISH OR GIVE WINE

\*\*\* EL RANCHITO II SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

2010 3 RD AVENUE,

HUNTINGTON, WV 25703 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/07/2025

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

175-2-5.1.1.C U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT

60-7-12(A)(3) U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

175-2-4.2 U-101 SELL/REQUIRE PROOF OF ID

\*\*\* MI PUEBLITO SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

323 E. MAIN STREET,

MILTON, WV 25541 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/07/2025

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

60-7-12(A)(3) U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

175-2-5.1.1.C U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT

175-2-4.2 U-101 SELL/REQUIRE PROOF OF ID

\*\*\* O'CASEY'S SALOON SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

2100 ROUTE 60 E,

MILTON, WV 25545 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/07/2025

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

175-2-5.1.1.C U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT

175-2-4.2 U-101 SELL/REQUIRE PROOF OF ID

60-7-12(A)(3) U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

\*\*\* OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE #4954 SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

122 MELODY FARMS ROAD

BARBOURSVILLE, WV 25504 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/07/2025

WV ABC Administration MONTHLY VIOLATION SETTLEMENT REPORT

FOR: July 2025

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

60-7-12(A)(3) U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

PAGE:

175-2-4.2 U-101 SELL/REQUIRE PROOF OF ID

175-2-5.1.1.C U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT

\*\*\* SHEETZ #547 SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

2251 FIFTH AVENUE

HUNTINGTON, WV 25703 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/07/2025

CLASS B BEER AND WINE VIOLATION(S):

176-1-6.1.C U-301 SELL, FURNISH, PERMIT UNDERAGE

11-16-18(A)(3) U-002 SELL, GIVE, FURNISH UNDERAGE

\*\*\* FRANK'S PLACE SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

6007 US ROUTE 60 E.,

BARBOURSVILLE, WV 25504 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/07/2025

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

175-2-5.1.1.C U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT

175-2-4.1 O-102 CARRY ON OR OFF-PREMISE

60-7-12(A)(3) U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

\*\*\* CLARK'S PUMP N' SHOP SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

1587 HAL GREER BOULEVARD,

HUNTINGTON, WV 25701 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/07/2025

CLASS B BEER AND WINE VIOLATION(S):

176-1-6.1.C U-301 SELL, FURNISH, PERMIT UNDERAGE

11-16-18(A)(3) U-002 SELL, GIVE, FURNISH UNDERAGE

CALHOUN COUNTY

\*\*\* STONE (THE) SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

12339 SOUTH CALHOUN HWY,

ARNOLDSBURG, WV 25234 TOTAL FINE: \$250.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 05/31/2025

WV ABC Administration MONTHLY VIOLATION SETTLEMENT REPORT

FOR: July 2025

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

175-2-4.1 O-102 CARRY ON OR OFF-PREMISE

175-2-5.1.1.C U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT

60-7-12(A)(3) U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

UNLAWFUL SALE OR POSSESSION BY LICENSEE1

PAGE:

CLAY COUNTY

\*\*\* CUNNINGHAM MOTORS SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

10560 IVYDALE ROAD,

IVYDALE, WV 25113 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/12/2025

CLASS B BEER AND WINE VIOLATION(S):

176-1-6.1.C U-301 SELL, FURNISH, PERMIT UNDERAGE 11-16-18(A)(3) U-002 SELL, GIVE, FURNISH UNDERAGE

FAYETTE COUNTY

\*\*\* CHARLIE'S PUB SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

190 S. COURT ST. ,

FAYETTEVILLE, WV 24840 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 04/11/2025

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

175-2-5.1.1.C U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT

60-7-12(A)(3) U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

HAMPSHIRE COUNTY

\*\*\* CRUISE THRU (THE) SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

24792 NORTHWESTERN PIKE,

ROMNEY, WV 26757 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/26/2025

CLASS B LIQUOR STORE VIOLATION(S):

175-4-14.1.B SELL, FURNISH OR GIVE WINE

60-8-20(C) SELL, FURNISH OR GIVE WINE LESS 21/IMPAIRED

WV ABC Administration MONTHLY VIOLATION SETTLEMENT REPORT PAGE: 6

FOR: July 2025

\*\*\* FARMHOUSE STUDIO SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

2675 SLANESVILLE PIKE

POINTS, WV 25437 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/27/2025

CLASS B BEER AND WINE VIOLATION(S):

175-4-14.1.B SELL, FURNISH OR GIVE WINE

60-8-20(C) SELL, FURNISH OR GIVE WINE LESS 21/IMPAIRED

\*\*\* NEW LEAF GREENHOUSE AND MARKET SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

34050 NORTHWESTERN PIKE,

BURLINGTON, WV 26710 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/26/2025

CLASS B BEER AND WINE VIOLATION(S):

60-8-20(C) SELL, FURNISH OR GIVE WINE LESS 21/IMPAIRED

175-4-14.1.B SELL, FURNISH OR GIVE WINE

HARRISON COUNTY

\*\*\* VIA VENETO SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

2036 ANMORE ROAD

BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 04/17/2025

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

175-2-4.2 U-101 SELL/REQUIRE PROOF OF ID

60-7-12(A)(3) U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

175-2-5.1.1.C U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT

KANAWHA COUNTY

\*\*\* SMOKER FRIENDLY'S LIQUOR PLUS #16 SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

217 10TH STREET,

DUNBAR, WV 25064 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/13/2025

CLASS B LIQUOR STORE VIOLATION(S):

175-1-3.5.C. U-303 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT UNDERAGE

11-16-18(A)(3) U-003 SELL, FURNISH, GIVE UNDERAGE

WV ABC Administration MONTHLY VIOLATION SETTLEMENT REPORT

FOR: July 2025

\*\*\* LITTLE GENERAL STORE #4120 SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

7703 SISSONVILLE DRIVE,

CHARLESTON, WV 25320 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/13/2025

CLASS B BEER AND WINE VIOLATION(S):

176-1-6.1.C U-301 SELL, FURNISH, PERMIT UNDERAGE

PAGE:

11-16-18(A)(3) U-002 SELL, GIVE, FURNISH UNDERAGE

\*\*\* NICKI'S HOTSPOT SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

6210 MACCORKLE AVENUE,

SAINT ALBANS, WV 25177 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/13/2025

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

175-2-5.1.1.C U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT

60-7-12(A)(3) U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

\*\*\* JOLI SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

151 MAIN AVENUE,

NITRO, WV 25143 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/13/2025

CLASS A BEER AND WINE VIOLATION(S):

11-16-18(A)(3) U-003 SELL, FURNISH, GIVE UNDERAGE

176-1-6.1.C U-301 SELL, FURNISH, PERMIT UNDERAGE

\*\*\* RICH OIL #3960 SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

5296 BIG TYLER ROAD,

CROSS LANES, WV 25313-1831 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/13/2025

CLASS B BEER AND WINE VIOLATION(S):

11-16-18(A)(3) U-002 SELL, GIVE, FURNISH UNDERAGE

176-1-6.1.C U-301 SELL, FURNISH, PERMIT UNDERAGE

\*\*\* BUCKET (THE) SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

4030 WASHINGTON STREET WEST

DUNBAR, WV TOTAL FINE: \$550.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/13/2025

DATE: 08/08/2025 WV ABC Administration MONTHLY VIOLATION SETTLEMENT REPORT

FOR: July 2025

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

60-7-12(A)(3)U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

PAGE:

8

175-2-5.1.1.C U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT

\* \* \* COZUMEL MEXICAN GRILL SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

49 OLDE MAIN PLAZA

ST. ALBANS , WV TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/13/2025

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

60-7-12(A)(3) U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

175-2-4.2 U-101 SELL/REQUIRE PROOF OF ID

175-2-5.1.1.C U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT

\* \* \* REBAR ON MAIN SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

712 MAIN AVENUE,

NITRO, WV 25143 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/13/2025

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

175-2-4.2 U-101 SELL/REQUIRE PROOF OF ID

60-7-12(A)(3)U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

175-2-5.1.1.C U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT

\* \* \* KATHRINE'S KAFE SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

4 BANK STREET,

TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00 NITRO, WV 25143

VIOL DATE: 06/13/2025

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

60-7-12(A)(3)U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

175-2-5.1.1.C U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT

PAR MAR STORE #16 SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

2328 KANAWHA TERRACE,

ST. ALBANS, WV 25177 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/13/2025

CLASS B BEER AND WINE VIOLATION(S):

176-1-6.1.C U-301 SELL, FURNISH, PERMIT UNDERAGE

> 11-16-18(A)(3) U-002 SELL, GIVE, FURNISH UNDERAGE

WV ABC Administration MONTHLY VIOLATION SETTLEMENT REPORT PAGE:

FOR: July 2025

\*\*\* RIVER ALLEY SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

6300 MACCORKLE AVENUE,

SAINT ALBANS, WV 25177 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/13/2025

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

175-2-5.1.1.C U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT

60-7-12(A)(3) U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

\*\*\* COZUMEL CANTINA & GRILL ON THE RIVER SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

5930 MACCORKLE AVE,

ST. ALBANS, WV 25177 TOTAL FINE: \$350.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/13/2025

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

60-7-12(A)(3) U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

175-2-4.2 U-101 SELL/REQUIRE PROOF OF ID

175-2-5.1.1.C U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT

MARION COUNTY

\*\*\* WHITE HALL SHIP AND MORE SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

13 OPAL DR,

WHITE HALL , WV 25664 TOTAL FINE: \$500.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE:

MARSHALL COUNTY

\*\*\* ROCK TAVERN SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

1698 ROCK LICK ROAD

CAMERON, WV TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 02/28/2025

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

60-7-12(A)(3) U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

175-2-5.1.1.C U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT

WV ABC Administration MONTHLY VIOLATION SETTLEMENT REPORT DATE: 08/08/2025  $_{\rm PAGE}$ : 10

FOR: July 2025

MASON COUNTY

\*\*\* RIO BRAVO SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

33 STATE ROUTE,

MASON, WV 25260 TOTAL FINE: \$350.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/05/2025

CLASS A BEER AND WINE VIOLATION(S):

11-16-18(D) O-010 EMPLOYEE LESS THAN 18 YOA

FOR: July 2025

## CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

11-16-18(A)(16) C-002 PERMIT CRIMINAL ACTS O-038 VIOLATE RULE/REGULATION 11-16-18(A)(20) 175-2-5.1.1.C U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION 60-7-12(A)(3)176-1-6.1.L C-005 CRIME UNDER LAWS OF STATE O-030 VIOLATE RULE/REGULATION 60-7-12(A)(11)ANY PROPRIETOR OR U-002 ADMISSION TO DANCE HALL DUPLICATE ANY PERSON IN CHARGE OF A DANCE HOUSE, CONCERT SALOON, THEATER, MUSEUM, OR SIMILAR PLACE OF AMUSEMENT, OR OTHER PLACE, WHERE WINES OR SPIRITUOUS OR MALT LIQUORS ARE SOLD OR GIVEN AWAY, OR ANY PLACE OF ENTERTAINMENT INJURIOUS TO HEALTH OR MORALS WHO ADMITS OR PERMITS TO REMAIN THEREIN ANY MINOR UNDER THE AGE OF 18 YEARS, UNLESS ACCOMPANIED BY HIS OR HER PARENT OR GUARDIAN,

175-2-5.1.1.D NO LICENSEE, NOR ANY AGENT, EMPLOYEE OR MEMBER THEREOF, SHALL ON SUCH LICENSED PREMISES

IS GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR AND, UPON CONVICTION THEREOF, SHALL BE PUNISHED BY A FINE NOT EXCEEDING \$200

SELL/GIVE/PERMIT1

60-7-12(A)(10)(B)

O-022 SUPERVISE LESS THAN 21 YOA

\* \* \* SMOKIN SAM'S 118 GANDER LANE, MASON, WV 25260

SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/05/2025

DATE: 08/08/2025 WV ABC Administration MONTHLY VIOLATION SETTLEMENT REPORT

FOR: July 2025

CLASS A BEER AND WINE VIOLATION(S):

176-1-6.1.C U-301 SELL, FURNISH, PERMIT UNDERAGE

PAGE:

12

U-003 SELL, FURNISH, GIVE UNDERAGE 11-16-18(A)(3)

MONONGALIA COUNTY

\* \* \* BFS FOODS #29 SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

2942 UNIVERSITY AVENUE,

MORGANTOWN, WV 26505 TOTAL FINE: \$500.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/06/2025

CLASS B BEER AND WINE VIOLATION(S):

11-16-4(B) O-001 HINDER/DENY/INTERFERE W/INSP.

O-303 POSTING OF LICENSE 176-1-3.17

OHIO COUNTY

KROGER #202 SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

1241 WARWOOD AVENUE,

WHEELING, WV 26003 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 02/28/2025

CLASS B BEER AND WINE VIOLATION(S):

176-1-6.1.C U-301 SELL, FURNISH, PERMIT UNDERAGE

11-16-18(A)(3) U-002 SELL, GIVE, FURNISH UNDERAGE

B & B SPORTS BAR SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

7377 NATIONAL ROAD ,

TRIADELPHIA , WV 26059 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 05/31/2025

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

175-2-4.2 U-101 SELL/REQUIRE PROOF OF ID

U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT 175-2-5.1.1.C

60-7-12(A)(3)U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

SELL/GIVE/PERMIT1

SMOKER FRIENDLY JUST ONE MORE CAFE SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

100 SOUTH HURON STREET , UNIT #2

TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00 WHEELING , WV 26003

WV ABC Administration MONTHLY VIOLATION SETTLEMENT REPORT

FOR: July 2025

VIOL DATE: 05/31/2025

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

175-2-5.1.1.C U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT

175-2-4.2 U-101 SELL/REQUIRE PROOF OF ID

60-7-12(A)(3) U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

PAGE:

13

PLEASANTS COUNTY

\*\*\* KRIS'S HOT SPOT 6 SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

1419 N. PLEASANTS HWY,

ST. MARYS, WV 26170 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/06/2025

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

60-7-12(A)(3) U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

175-2-4.2 U-101 SELL/REQUIRE PROOF OF ID

175-2-5.1.1.C U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT

PRESTON COUNTY

\*\*\* BFS FOODS #11 SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

ROUTE 7,

MASONTOWN, WV 26542 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/26/2025

CLASS B BEER AND WINE VIOLATION(S):

176-1-6.1.C U-301 SELL, FURNISH, PERMIT UNDERAGE

11-16-18(A)(3) U-002 SELL, GIVE, FURNISH UNDERAGE

\*\*\* BFS FOODS #60 SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

411 E MAIN STREET

KINGWOOD, WV 26537 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/27/2025

CLASS B BEER AND WINE VIOLATION(S):

11-16-18(A)(3) U-002 SELL, GIVE, FURNISH UNDERAGE

176-1-6.1.C U-301 SELL, FURNISH, PERMIT UNDERAGE

\* \* \*

WV ABC Administration MONTHLY VIOLATION SETTLEMENT REPORT

FOR: July 2025

PAGE:

14

PM GRAND #913 SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

12016 NORTH MOUNTAINEER HWY,

REEDSVILLE , WV 26547 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/26/2025

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

175-2-5.1.1.C U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT

60-7-12(A)(3) U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

\*\*\* RIVERVIEW LOUNGE SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

14479 GEORGE WASHINGTON HIGHWAY

ROWLESBURG, WV 26425 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/26/2025

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

60-7-12(A)(3) U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

175-2-5.1.1.C U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT

175-2-4.2 U-101 SELL/REQUIRE PROOF OF ID

SELL/GIVE/PERMIT1

\*\*\* HIGH GROUND BREWING SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

102 RAILROAD STREET

TERRA ALTA, WV 26764 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 06/27/2025

CLASS A BEER AND WINE VIOLATION(S):

176-1-6.1.C U-301 SELL, FURNISH, PERMIT UNDERAGE

11-16-18(A)(3) U-003 SELL, FURNISH, GIVE UNDERAGE

PUTNAM COUNTY

\*\*\* MAX'S PLACE HOT SPOT SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

1347 CHARLESTON ROAD

POCA, WV 25159 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 05/08/2025

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

175-2-5.1.1.C U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT

60-7-12(A)(3) U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

DATE: 08/08/2025 WV ABC Administration MONTHLY VIOLATION SETTLEMENT REPORT

FOR: July 2025

ROUND TABLE TAVERN SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

8008 STATE ROUTE 34 SOUTH

HURRICANE , WV 25526 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 05/08/2025

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

175-2-5.1.1.C U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT

60-7-12(A)(3)U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

PAGE:

15

PAR MAR STORE #182 SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

1805 US ROUTE 60,

HURRICANE , WV 25526 TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00

VIOL DATE: 05/08/2025

CLASS B BEER AND WINE VIOLATION(S):

176-1-6.1.C U-301 SELL, FURNISH, PERMIT UNDERAGE

U-002 SELL, GIVE, FURNISH UNDERAGE 11-16-18(A)(3)

WOOD COUNTY

EL MARIACHI MEXICAN RESTAURANT SUSPENSION: 0 DAYS

922 DIVISION STREET ,

TOTAL FINE: \$150.00 + \$0.00 PARKERSBURG , WV 26101

VIOL DATE: 02/13/2025

CLASS A PRIVATE CLUB VIOLATION(S):

60-7-12(A)(3) U-001 SELL, GIVE, PERMIT CONSUMPTION

175-2-5.1.1.D NO SELL/GIVE/PERMIT

LICENSEE, NOR ANY AGENT, EMPLOYEE OR MEMBER THEREOF, SHALL ON SUCH LICENSED PREMISES

175-2-5.1.1.C U-103 SELL/GIVE/PERMIT